Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31	/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name:Moog Inc.				
Diplex	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) December 21, 2008  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other Confirmatory Assignment  4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: Seneca Street and Jamison Road  City: East Aurora  State: New York  Country: USA Zip:14052  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6,925,256 tached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1				
Name Peter K, Sommer, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address: Phillips Lytle LLP Intellectual Property Group Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Buffalo	8. Payment Information				
State:New York Zip:14203					
Phone Number(716) 847-8400					
Fax Number: (716) 852-6100	Deposit Account Number 19-3320				
Email Address: psommer@phillipstytle.com	Authorized User Name Peter K. 50mmer				
9. Signature: Signature	January 6, 2009 Date				
Peter K. Sommer Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022062 FRAME: 0444

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DIPLEX, of 6655-R Amberton Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21075, is the owner of U.S. Pat. No. 6,925,256 B1, entitled "Optical Discriminator for Transmitting and Receiving in Both Optical Fiber and Free Space Applications", by virtue of an Assignment dated February 11, 2000 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 2000 under Reel 010578, Frame 0441; and

WHEREAS, DIPLEX has sold said patent to the said MOOG INC., a New York corporation, having a place of business located at Seneca Street and Jamison Road, East Aurora, New York 14052; and

WHEREAS, the said MOOG INC. wishes to acquire recordable title in and to said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said DIPLEX does hereby ratify and confirm, that it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey, its full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Pat. No. 6,925,256 B1 to the said MOOG INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said DIPLEX has caused this document to be executed by its duly-authorized representative on this 21 day of DECEMBER, 2008.

DIPLEX

	E	By	DAVIO Member	P. Cliffono
STATE OF MARYLAND	) ) SS:			
COUNTY OF	)			
Sworn to and subs	cribed before me this _	day c	of	, 200
	_	No	tary Public	····

Doc # 01-2262701.1

RECORDED: 01/06/2009